

FIR No. 41/08
PS – Crime Branch
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan
U/s 364-A/419/506/34/120-B IPC

27.07.2016

Present Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Accused Danish Muneer Khan on bail.
Accused Sabbu Shah already exempted by Hon'ble High Court through counsel Sh. Kapil Arora.
Accused Abdul Rehman Khan is PO.
PW 3 ACP Chander Mohan Mishra examined and discharged.

PW IO Inspector Ram Avtar absent despite service. However, a request has been received on his behalf. He is exempted for today only subject to the condition that he shall make his presence positively on the next date of hearing. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Process in respect of PW Rupali received back with the report that she cannot walk due to illness. She be summoned afresh.

List the matter for RPE on **24.08.2016 and 31.08.2016.**

[Raj Kapoor]
ASJ – 03: PHC : NDD
27.07.2016