

State v. Danish Muneer Khan & Ors.
FIR no.41/08
PS Crime Branch

26.09.2016

Pre: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Danish Muneer Khan on bail.

He left the court with permission on filing his exemption application since his wife is ill.

Proxy counsel Sh. Shaurya Vardhan for accused Ms. Sabbo, who is exemption through counsel by Hon'ble High Court.

Accused Abdul Rehman Khan is PO.

Process in respect of PW ACP Chander Mohan Mishra received back with the report that he is untraceable.

PW SI / IO Ram Avtar absent. Issue fresh summons against him.

ACP Chander Mohan Mishra be served through respectful Commission of Delhi Police and IO.

Now, case be fixed for P.E. for 17.10.2016.

Raj Kapoor
ASJ-03/PHC/NDD
26.09.2016