

FIR No. 41/08
PS – Crime Branch
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan &Ors.
U/s 364-A/419/506/120 B IPC

21.11.2016

Present Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Accused Danish Muneer Khan on bail with proxy counsel
Sh. Sumit.
Sh. S. V. Singh, Id. proxy counsel for accused Sabbu Shah,
who is already exempted by Hon'ble High Court through her
counsel.

Both the counsels for the accused have moved separate
applications for grant of adjournment. However, PW 3 ACP Chander Mohan
Mishra is present for his cross examination from Mumbai.

Since, PW 3 ACP Chander Mohan Mishra is present for his
cross examination from Mumbai and happens to be a formal witness,
therefore, the applications for grant of adjournment is not allowed and cross
examination of PW 3 ACP Chander Mohan is treated as “Nil. Opportunity
given”.

Process in respect of PW IO Inps. Ram Avtar received back
with the report that he is on CL. He is exempted for today only subject to the
condition that he shall make his presence positively on the next date of
hearing.

List the matter for RPE on 05.12.2016.

[Raj Kapoor]
ASJ – 03: PHC : NDD
21.11.2016