

FIR No. 41/08
PS - Crime Branch
U/s – 364A/419/506/120B/34 IPC
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan & Ors.

05.12.2016

Present Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the state.

Accused Danish Muneer Khan absent. However, an application seeking exemption has been moved on behalf of the accused seeking personal exemption for today only by Ld. counsel Sh. Sumit. Accused is exempted for today only subject to the condition that he shall make his presence positively on the next date of hearing.

Sh. Kapil Arora, Ld. counsel for accused Sabbu Shah.

Accused Sabbu Shah is exempted through her counsel

Sh. Kapil Arora.

PW IO Insp. Ram Avtar absent despite service. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Sh. Kapil Arora, Ld. counsel for the accused Sabbu Shah has moved an application under Section 311 Cr. P. C to recall PWs mentioned in Para No. 4 of the said application for their cross examination as they were the witnesses in the first charge sheet and case against accused Sabbu Shah is pending trial in this court on account of supplementary charge sheet. Copy of the same is given to Ld. Additional PP for the state.

List the matter for RPE and arguments on application u/s 311 Cr. P.C on **21.12.2016.**

[Raj Kapoor]
ASJ – 03: PHC : NDD
05.12.2016