

FIR No. 41/08
PS - Crime Branch
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan & Ors.
U/s 364A/419/506/120B/34 IPC

21.12.2016

Present Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
 Accused Danish Muneer Khan on bail.
 Accused Sabbu Shah already exempted by Hon'ble High
 Court through her counsel Sh. Kapil Arora.
 Sh. S. V. Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Kapil Arora.
 PW IO Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi is present today.
 An application is filed under Section 311 Cr. P.C for
recalling of witnesses. Copy of the same is given to Ld. Additional PP
for the state.

 Put up for reply and arguments on the application u/s 311
Cr. P.C on **04.01.2017.**

[Raj Kapoor]
ASJ – 03: PHC : NDD
21.12.2016