

24.02.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.  
Accused Ajay @ Chikoo present on bail.  
Accused Ajay @ Chhotey and Ravi @ Loby are absent.

NBWs issued against accused Ravi @ Loby received unexecuted.

There is an application on behalf of accused Ravi @ Loby for cancellation of NBWs and restoration of previous surety bond. But today neither accused Ravi @ Loby nor his surety nor his counsel is present. Therefore, application is dismissed in default.

Surety of accused Ravi @ Loby is absent despite service of notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C. Issue warrants of attachment against him to the extent of surety amount for NDOH. Fresh NBWs against accused Ravi @ Loby be also issued for NDOH.

Accused Ajay @ Chhotey is also absent. His bail bond and surety bond are forfeited to state. Issue NBWs against him and notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C to his surety to deposit the surety amount for NDOH.

Put up on 08.03.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 24.02.2018