

13.04.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Ajay @ Chhotey produced from JC.
Accused Ajay @ Chikoo and Ravi @ Loby are absent.

There is an application on behalf of accused Ravi @ Loby seeking cancellation of his NBWs. Since accused is absent, his application is dismissed in default.

NBWs against accused Ravi @ Loby received unexecuted. Report perused. It appears that he is intentionally avoiding his arrest. Therefore, issue process u/s 82 Cr.P.C against accused Ravi @ Loby for NDOH.

Notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C sent to surety Jitender of accused Ravi @ Loby also received unexecuted. It appears that he is intentionally avoiding the process. Therefore issue warrant of attachment against surety Jitender to the extent of surety amount for NDOH.

Surety Rakesh Kumar Shukla of accused Ajay @ Chhotey has already deposited the surety amount.

Issue NBWs against accused Ajay @ Chikoo and notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C to his surety.

Put up on 21.05.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 13.04.2018