

SC No. 8782/2016
FIR No. 41/2008
PS Crime Branch
State Vs Danish Muneer Khan & Ors.

05.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Mohd Abdul Rehman is PO.

Accused Danish Muneer is on bail.

Accused Sabbu Shah is absent.

Sh. J.S. Bindra, Ld. Counsel for accused Sabbu Shah

It is submitted that accused Sabbu Shah is exempted through his counsel from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Proxy counsel for accused submits that main file is still lying before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At request, list this matter for further proceedings on 02.05.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.03.2022