

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8782/16

FIR No. 41/2008

PS Crime Branch

State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan & Anr.

13.12.2022

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Manjula, Ld. Counsel for accused Sabbu Shah.
Accused Danish on bail in person.
Accused Sabbu Shah absent.

It has been stated that accused Sabbu Shah has been exempted by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Letter not traced by the Ahlmad as per last ordersheet. Ahlmad is directed to trace the letter.

List for further proceedings on **13.02.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.12.2022