

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8782/16

FIR No. 41/08

PS Crime Branch

State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan and Ors.

17.05.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Manjula Baxla, Ld. counsel for accused Sabbu Shah.
Accused Danish Muneer Khan on bail absent.
Accused Md. Abdul Rehman is PO.

Accused Sabbu Shah exempted by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Danish Muneer. Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed for today only with direction to appear on next date positively.

File has not been received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Issue fresh request letter to the Ld. Registrar General with request to send the file so that the trial of supplementary chargesheet may be proceeded.

List on **28.07.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.05.2023