

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8782/2016

FIR No. 41/2008

PS Crime Branch

State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan & Ors.

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Sabbu Shah is absent.

Accused Danish Muneer on bail.

Mr Pravar Veer Misra, Ld counsel for accused Sabbu Shah.

Photocopy of exemption order of accused Sabbu Shah has been filed. Same be taken on record.

The file has been received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Perusal of file shows that matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence and evidence till PW4 has been recorded.

Issue notice to IO to know the status of complainant as he has not made complainant as witness in this matter in the list of witnesses.

List on 15.02.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.01.2025**