

SC58/2015 8782/2016
STATE Vs. DANISH MUNEER KHAN ORS.
FIR No. 41/2008
PS CrimeBranch-New Delhi

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kartik Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Sabbu Shah (Accused is permanently exempted from physical appearance vide order dated 25.11.2014 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi).
Accused Danish Muneer Khan in person.
Accused Mohd. Abdul Rehman Khan is already declared as a Proclaimed Person.

The file is yet to be received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Matter be listed on **01.06.2026** for awaiting file.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.02.2026